#### 900273766 12/05/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K-tel International Ltd.		1112/04/2013	SOMBOW: CANADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K-tel International Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Saulteaux Crescent	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3J 3W3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85854088	HOOKED ON CLASSICS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

312 775 8000

Email:

parnold@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1:

500 W. Madison

Address Line 2:

Suite 3400

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

38265US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0267** 

Address Line 1: 311 S. Division Street  Address Line 4: Carson City, NEVADA 89703		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Arnold Jr.	
Signature:	/parnold/	
Date:	12/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=K-tel Ltd - K-tel Inc. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K-Tel International Ltd., a corporation incorporated in the Province of

Manitoba, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), with its principal office and

place of business at 220 Saulteaux Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3J 3W3,

is the owner of the trademark HOOKED ON CLASSICS for which Application No.

85/854,088 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19,

2013; and

WHEREAS, K-Tel International Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of

Nevada, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with its principal office and place

of business at 220 Saulteaux Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada R3J 3W3,

desires to acquire said trademark and the application for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said

Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified

application for registration thereof.

Signed on behalf of the Assignor, K-Tel International Ltd.

Dated: December 4, 2013

Typed Name: Philip Kives

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005170 FRAME: 0269